Marissa Poon

From: Cindy Bustillos

Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 12:58 PM

To: Faye Thomas

Cc: Wayne Nastri; Susan Nakamura; Sarah Rees; Michael Krause
Subject: FW: Rules 1111 and 1121

Cindy Bustillos

Governing Board Liaison- Executive Assistant
South Coast Air Quality Management District
21865 Copley Drive | Diamond Bar, CA 91765
Direct (909) 396-2377 | Fax (909) 396-2961
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Please Note: Normal business hours are Tuesday through Friday, 7:00am to 5:30pm

& Please consider the environment before printing this email.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email may contain material that is confidential, privileged or attorney work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or
distribution by other recipients without express permission is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient,
please contact the sender and delete all copies.

From: Sandra Hernandez (Del) <shernandez@agmd.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 4, 2025 12:00 PM

To: Cindy Bustillos <cbustillos@agmd.gov>

Subject: FW: Rules 1111 and 1121

From: Mike Cormode <MikeCormode@uwual32.org>

Sent: Tuesday, June 3, 2025 5:44 PM

To: Jennifer Vinh <jvinh@agmd.gov>; Vanessa Delgado <vdelgado@agmd.gov>; Sandra Hernandez (Del)
<shernandez@agmd.gov>; Michael Cacciotti (GBM) <macacciotti@yahoo.com>; Curt Hagman (GBM)
<Supervisor.Hagman@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Curt Hagman <Chagmanl@agmd.gov>; Michael Miller
<mmillerl@agmd.gov>; Katherine Kolcheva (Hag) <Katherine.kolcheva@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Larry McCallon (GBM)
<Imccallon@cityofhighland.org>; V Manuel Perez (GBM) <vmanuelperez@rivco.org>; Progersl@agmd.gov;
yzhu@agmd.gov

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Rules 1111 and 1121

Good evening. | am the current Secretary -Treasurer for the Utility Workers Union of America, Local 132. We

represent approximately 3300 dues paying members that are employees of SoCal Gas. | am writing in opposition
to the proposed changes to Rules 1111 and 1121. The added proposed charges to natural gas space heating and
water heating appliances will add an undue burden to our customers, or force them to spend money they cannot
afford to rewire their households for electrical appliances that they do not currently have installed in their homes.

| would also submit the following items in protest of the changes:
e Electric appliances are more costly to operate versus comparable natural gas appliances.
e Heat pumps for space heating are dependent on the use of a home’s hot water heater, placing an
additional burden on the water heater and forcing customers to choose between hot water and heating
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their home, as most electric water heaters cannot keep up with the load needed for space and water
heating from the same appliance.

e The current electric infrastructure cannot handle the additional load required to transmit the electricity
needed to maintain fully electric homes.

e The current production of the needed electricity is still heavily dependent on natural gas for electricity
production.

e Several wildfires in the recent past have been because of the electrical grid, not a result of natural gas
usage.

As a Union, we oppose these changes. As a consumer, | oppose these changes. Please do not add additional
charges to appliances that are currently in use by the majority of consumers.

Regards,

Mike Cormode

Secretary / Treasurer — UWUA Local 132
909-305-9802 Office

805-766-3548 Cell




